FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-18-20	006	HEET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			1	_ I	and Trademark Office	
Tab setting → → → ▼			' -	04.11.06	2	
To the Director of the United Sta	- 10322101	04	ord the attac	hed original documen	ts or conv thereof	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Peter LIAO Chia-Yen LI Fu-Tien KU Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 		2. Name a	and address of Danotech Co., I 7F, No.33, So	f receiving party(ies) Ltd. ec. 2, Sanmin Rd. State/Prov.: Ta		
Execution Date: March 27, 2006		Additional na	ame(s) & address	s(es) 🗆 \	∕es ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed toget. Patent Application No. I	` '	B	3. Patent No.(s		2247 40.00 OP	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	•	6. Total nu	umber of appli	ications and patents	involved: 1	
Name: Phillip R. Kiefer Registration No. 55,326 Address: 3975 University Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Fairfax Country: USA	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	502156		nber: of this page if paying by d	eposit account)	
	DO NO	T USE THIS S	PACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inforr	nation is tru	ue and correct	and any attached co	opy is a true copy	
Phillip R. Kiefer	<u> </u>	hilly 1	2 13if 2	Ap	ril 11, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	I	/Signa	tu r é (Date	
Т	otal number of pages including co	ver sheet, atta	achments, and do	cument:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: JH 06-03

P26454.AS1

PAGE-1-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, 1. <u>Peter LIAO</u>, 2. <u>Chia-Yen LI</u>, 3. <u>Fu-Tien KU</u>, a citizen of Taiwan, R.O.C., whose post address is <u>7F, No.33</u>, <u>Sec. 2</u>, <u>Sanmin Rd.</u>, <u>Banciao City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

"CAPACITIVE TOUCH PANEL"

for v	vhich	the	y ha	ve jointl	y execi	uted an	appli	ication for L	etters !	Patent	for the	United	States	which
was	filed	in	the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	e on _				and
awaı	ded A	۱pp	licat	ion No.				•						

AND WHEREAS, <u>DANOTECH CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of China, whose post-office address is <u>7F, No.33, Sec. 2, Sanmin Rd.</u>, <u>Banciao City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0262

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by 1. Peter LIAO, 2. Chia-Yen LI, 3. Fu-Tien KU in this 27th day of March 2006, at (address) 7F, No.33, Sec. 2, Sanmin Rd., Banciao City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C..

First Witness:

(Name)

Second Witness:

(Name) | Lee .

(Name) | Mar. 27 , 20th
(Date)

First Inventor: Peter LIAO

Fu-Tien ku.

Third Inventor: Fu-Tien KU

RECORDED: 04/11/2006